
AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED BY

Jane McCollum
Chief Deputy Treasurer

NAVARRO COUNTY TREASURER

StJKTE Of TfXJAS

coiij^ry Of jsTjAyjAiino

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the following named persons,
and after being duly sworn, deposes and says: Honorable H, M. Davenport, Jr., County Judge, Honorable
Jason Grant, Commissioner Pet. 1, Honorable Eddie Perry, Commissioner Pet. 2, Honorable Eddie Moore,
Commissioner Pet. 3, and Honorable James Olsen, Commissioner Pet. 4.

I, Jane MeCollum, Navarro County Chief Deputy Treasurer, on this 28^'^ day of June 2021 present to
the Navarro County Commissioners Court the revised Monthly Finaneial Report for the month ending on
May, 2021 for the eourt to review and approve. This report is in compliance with section 114.026 of the
Local Government Code, so therefore we hereby execute this affidavit for publication.

With this signed affidavit. We the Commissioners Court, state that the requirements of Subsection (C) have
been met with the examination of this report.

Signed and e^uted this 28^^ day of June, 2021

//-/ 1 1
f

/JIL
H. M. Davenport Jr. - County Judge

Eddie Perry - Commissioner Pet 2

r

Jasoi lf-7j!^(/mmissioner Pet 1

Eddie Moore - Commissioner Pet 3

- Commissioner Pet 4

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this 28^'' day of June, 2021 by H. M. Davenport, Jr., Jason
Grant, Eddie Perry, Eddie Moore, and James Olsen, in their official capacities as the members of the Navarro
County Commissioners Court.

V A.

ATTEST Sherry Dowcf- Navarro County Clerk



NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS
REPORT OF CASH AND INVESTMENTS

FOR THE MONTH OF MAY, 2021

FUND

BEGINNING

BALANCE RECEIPTS

BANK

INTEREST DISBURSEMENTS

ENDING

BALANCE

TEX POOL

BEGINNING BAL

TEX POOL

DEP/WD

TEX POOL TEX POOL

INTEREST ENDING BAL TOTAL

GENERAL

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

JUVENILE PROBATION

FLOOD CONTROL

ROAD & BRIDGE • PCT1

ROAD 4 BRIDGE-PCT 2

ROAD 4 BRIDGE • PCT 3

ROAD 4 BRIDGE-PCT 4

H.I.D.T.A.

H.I.D,T.A. SEIZURE

DEBT SERVICE

CAPITAL PROJECTS

SHERIFF STATC SEIZURE

DISTRICT ATTYFORF

HEALTH INSURANCE

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

TRUST

LAKE TRUST

REVOLVING 4 CLEARING

PAYROLL FUND

DISBURSEMENT FUND

2014 GO BONDS

SPECIAL REVENUE

SHERIFF FED SEIZURE

ELECTION CONTRACT

TOTAL

INTEREST EARNED;

15,610,109.78

207.265.88

99,062.29

1,838,965.30

649,403,02

560,135.96

1,303.525.32

1,357,229.83

17,220.96

31,775.83

189,351.91

3,554,19

83,184.76

101,792,84

348,974,67

1,340,709.26

242.43

2,187,039.76

15,891.42

102,486.80

101,816.86

655,771.00

690,349.30

218,416.02

27,714,275.39

1,433,071,98

80,037.52

29,929.00

5,396.05

95,060,04

42.180.73

42.100.74

42,100.73

295.768.67

2,727.51

8,422.05

136.35

52.67

1,016.80

345.12

301.56

706.65

726.29

9,51

17.54

105.55

1.96

45.92

57.12

197.25

21,553.89 783,23

0,13

444,812.24 1,245,32

859,094.13 37.83

2,988,601.37 399,81

56.21

360.91

6,679.68 381.97

120.58

6,671,298.73 1S.523.33

2,308,363.15 14,743,240.66 684,608.13

87,298,34 200,141,41 97,906.72

31,810.90 11,026,20

3,000.00 1,842,378.15 2,272.11

126.079.74

87,450.47 515,167.78

92.004.40 1,254,328.31

148.546.50 1,251,510.35

295.768.67

31,793.37

10,877.44

465.50

291.113.73

101,384,46 118.259.91

1,331,423.63

100,243.79

804.17

101,873.07

697,410.95

31,622.75

485.289.27

859,094.13

2,988,601.37

3.407.43

7,839,916.35

58.36

6.47

0.64

0.15

2.16
;

4.69

5.31 ■

0.16

0.62

7.78

0.85

0.12

18.18

6.61

884,666.49

97,913.19

11,026.84

2,272.26

32,772.90

81,272,12

69,524.36

80,493.82

1,785.69

2,296.14

10,878,06

54.05

118.267,69

12,594.30

2,263-34

276.060.31

100,250.40

804.17

15,627.907.15

298,054.60

108,259.90

1,844.650.41

651,521.34

1,323,852.67

1,332,004.17

17,230.47

33,579,06

194,481.11

14,434.21

83,284,73

219.652.15

352,816.94

2,263.34

1.607,483.94

100,492.96

2,148,612.22

15,929.25

102,866.61

101,873.07

697,410.95

218,536.60

28,346,382.23

CURRENT

MONTH YTD

15,645.69

y: Jane McCollum / Chief Deputy Treasurer
6/14/2Q21

Date


