6

AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED BY Jane McCollum

Chief Deputy Treasurer

NAVARRO COUNTY TREASURER

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF NAVARRO

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the following named persons, and after being duly sworn, deposes and says: Honorable H. M. Davenport, Jr., County Judge, Honorable Jason Grant, Commissioner Pct. 1, Honorable Eddie Perry, Commissioner Pct. 2, Honorable Eddie Moore, Commissioner Pct. 3, and Honorable James Olsen, Commissioner Pct. 4.

I, Jane McCollum, Navarro County Chief Deputy Treasurer, on this 28th day of June 2021 present to the Navarro County Commissioners Court the revised Monthly Financial Report for the month ending on May, 2021 for the court to review and approve. This report is in compliance with section 114.026 of the Local Government Code, so therefore we hereby execute this affidavit for publication.

With this signed affidavit, We the Commissioners Court, state that the requirements of Subsection (C) have been met with the examination of this report.

H. M. Davenport Jr. – County Judge

Eddie Perry – Commissioner Pct 2

James Olsen – Commissioner Pct 4

Eddie Moore – Commissioner Pct 3

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this 28th day of June, 2021 by H. M. Davenport, Jr., Jason Grant, Eddie Perry, Eddie Moore, and James Olsen, in their official capacities as the members of the Navarro County Commissioners Court.

ATTEST

Sherry Dowd - Navarro County Clerk

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS REPORT OF CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH OF MAY, 2021

FUND	BEGINNING BALANCE	RECEIPTS	BANK INTEREST	DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING BALANCE	TEX POOL BEGINNING BAL	TEX POOL DEP/WD	TEX POOL INTEREST	TEX POOL ENDING BAL	TOTAL
GENERAL	15,610,109.78	1,433,071.98	8,422.05	2,308,363.15	14,743,240.66	884,608.13		58.36	884,666.49	15,627,907.15
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION	207,265.88	80,037.52	136.35	87,298.34	200,141.41	97,906.72		6.47	97,913.19	298,054.60
JUVENILE PROBATION	99,062.29	29,929.00	52.67	31,810.90	97,233.06	11,026.20		0.64	11,026.84	108,259.90
FLOOD CONTROL	1,838,965.30	5,396.05	1,016.80	3,000.00	1,842,378.15	2,272.11		0.15	2,272.26	1,844,650.41
ROAD & BRIDGE - PCT 1	649,403.02	95,080.04	345.12	126,079.74	618,748.44	32,770.74		2.16	32,772.90	651,521.34
ROAD & BRIDGE - PCT 2	560,135.96	42,180.73	301.56	87,450.47	515,167.78	81,266.76		5.36	81,272.12	596,439.90
ROAD & BRIDGE - PCT 3	1,303,525.32	42,100.74	706.65	92,004.40	1,254,328.31	69,519.77		4.59	69,524.36	1,323,852.67
ROAD & BRIDGE - PCT 4	1,357,229.83	42,100.73	726.29	148,546.50	1,251,510.35	80,488.51		5.31	80,493.82	1,332,004.17
H.I.D.T.A.	17,220.96	295,768.67	9.51	295,768.67	17,230.47					17,230.47
H.I.D.T.A. SEIZURE	31,775.83		17.54		31,793.37	1,785.69			1,785.69	33,579.06
DEBT SERVICE	189,351.91	2,727.51	105.55		192,184.97	2,295.98		0.16	2,296.14	194,481.11
CAPITAL PROJECTS	3,554.19		1.96	-0	3,556.15	10,877.44		0.62	10,878.06	14,434.21
SHERIFF STATE SEIZURE	83,184.76		45.92		83,230.68	54.05			54.05	83,284.73
DISTRICT ATTY FORF	101,792.84	-	57.12	465.50	101,384.46	118,259.91		7.78	118,267.69	219,652.15
HEALTH INSURANCE	348,974.67	282,164.45	197.25	291,113.73	340,222.64	12,593.45		0.85	12,594.30	352,816.94
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	-	-				2,263.22		0.12	2,263.34	2,263.34
TRUST	1,340,709.26	21,553.89	783.23	31,622.75	1,331,423.63	276,042.13		18.18	276,060.31	1,607,483.94
LAKE TRUST	242.43		0.13		242.56	100,243.79		6.61	100,250.40	100,492.96
REVOLVING & CLEARING	2,187,039.76	444,812.24	1,245.32	485,289.27	2,147,808.05	804.17			804.17	2,148,612.22
PAYROLL FUND	15,891.42	859,094.13	37.83	859,094.13	15,929.25					15,929.25
DISBURSEMENT FUND	102,486.80	2,988,601.37	399.81	2,988,601.37	102,886.61					102,886.61
2014 GO BONDS	101,816.86		56.21		101,873.07					101,873.07
SPECIAL REVENUE	655,771.00		360.91	3,407.43	652,724.48					652,724.48
SHERIFF FED SEIZURE	690,349.30	6,679.68	381.97		697,410.95					697,410.95
ELECTION CONTRACT	218,416.02	-	120.58		218,536.60					218,536.60
TOTAL	27,714,275.39	6,671,298.73	15,528.33	7,839,916.35	26,561,186.10	1,785,078.77		117.36	1,785,196.13	28,346,382.23

INTEREST EARNED:

CURRENT
MONTH YTD
15,645.69 98,119.01

Prepared By: Jane McCollum / Chief Deputy Treasurer

6/14/2021

Date